Page 1 of 12                                     PCN118243-00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 118243 - 00
Change Title: Select Intel® Boxed Processor Products,
PCN 118243-00, Product Material,
Adding UKCA regulatory mark to retail
carton and installation manual
Date of Publication: May 13, 2021

Please contact your local Intel Field Sales representative if you have any further questions regarding this change
notification.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Marketing Name Platform Product Code S-Spec MM#
Intel® Thermal Solution BXTS15A, Retail Box Not Applicable BXTS15A 944216
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1270 v6 (8M Cache,
3.80 GHz) FC-LGA14C
SERVER BX80677E31270V6 R326 954318
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1240 v6 (8M Cache,
3.70 GHz) FC-LGA14C
SERVER BX80677E31240V6 R327 954319
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1230 v6 (8M Cache,
3.50 GHz) FC-LGA14C
SERVER BX80677E31230V6 R328 954320
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1275 v6 (8M Cache,
3.80 GHz) FC-LGA14C
WORKSTATION BX80677E31275V6 R32A 954321
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1245 v6 (8M Cache,
3.70 GHz) FC-LGA14C
WORKSTATION BX80677E31245V6 R32B 954323
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1220 v6 (8M Cache,
3.00 GHz) FC-LGA14C
SERVER BX80677E31220V6 R329 954324
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1225 v6 (8M Cache,
3.30 GHz) FC-LGA14C
WORKSTATION BX80677E31225V6 R32C 954325
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Platinum 8180 Processor (38.5M
Cache, 2.50 GHz) FC-LGA14B
SERVER BX806738180 R377 958969
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Platinum 8176 Processor (38.5M
Cache, 2.10 GHz) FC-LGA14B
SERVER BX806738176 R37A 958970
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Platinum 8170 Processor (35.75M
Cache, 2.10 GHz) FC-LGA14B
SERVER BX806738170 R37H 958971
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Platinum 8160 Processor (33M
Cache, 2.10 GHz) FC-LGA14B
SERVER BX806738160 R3B0 958972
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Platinum 8164 Processor (35.75M
Cache, 2.00 GHz) FC-LGA14B
SERVER BX806738164 R3BB 958973
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6134 Processor (24.75M
Cache, 3.20 GHz) FC-LGA14B
SERVER BX806736134 R3AR 958974
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 5122 Processor (16.5M
Cache, 3.60 GHz) FC-LGA14B
SERVER BX806735122 R3AT 958975
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6140 Processor (24.75M
Cache, 2.30 GHz) FC-LGA14B
SERVER BX806736140 R3AX 958976
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6142 Processor (22M
Cache, 2.60 GHz) FC-LGA14B
SERVER BX806736142 R3AY 958977
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6152 Processor (30.25M
Cache, 2.10 GHz) FC-LGA14B
SERVER BX806736152 R3B4 958978
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6138 Processor (27.5M
Cache, 2.00 GHz) FC-LGA14B
SERVER BX806736138 R3B5 958979
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6148 Processor (27.5M
Cache, 2.40 GHz) FC-LGA14B
SERVER BX806736148 R3B6 958981
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 6130 Processor (22M
Cache, 2.10 GHz) FC-LGA14B
SERVER BX806736130 R3B9 958982
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Gold 5120 Processor (19.25M
Cache, 2.20 GHz) FC-LGA14B
SERVER BX806735120 R3GD 959684
Page 4 of 12                                     PCN118243-00
 Marketing Name Platform Product Code S-Spec MM#
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Silver 4116 Processor (16.5M
Cache, 2.10 GHz) FC-LGA14B
SERVER BX806734116 R3HQ 959685